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FAID~ERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ' CORPORATION 

Glasgow, Kentucky 

EXHIBIT A 

AVERAGE COST -DIFFERENTIALS 

Cost of Secondary Underground per foot 

Cost of Secondary Overhead per foot · 

Cost Difference per foot of Secondary 

Cost of Primary Underground single-phase per foot 

Cost of Primary Overhead single-phase per foot 

Cost Difference per foot of Single-Phase Primary 

Cost of Primary Underground three-phase per foot 

Cost of Primary Overhead three-phase per foot 

Cost Difference per foot of Three-phase Primary 

$ 1. 82 

.72 

$ 1.10 

$ 1. 94 

• 74 

$ 1. 20 

$ 4.82 

1. 82 

$ 3. 00 

Costs do not include transformers, miscellaneous units nor 
trenching and backfilling. 
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For~ for filing Rate Schedules 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
~a~e of Issuing Corporation 

For All Counties Served 
Comw.unity 1 Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 6 
------~---------------

Original SHEET NO. 1 
~~~-~~~------ --~----

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. N0. _____ 5 ____ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 1 
----~----------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RAT~ . I 
SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

_...--.. - PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served. by the seller. 

I AVAILABILITY: 
' I 
i 
I 

i 

a! 
I 
l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Available to residents for all uses in the home ·and on the 
farm and for other consumers using single-phase service below 
50 KW for ordinary merchandising establishments, repair shops, 
garages and service stations, schools, churches and community 
buildings, all subject to the established rules and regulations 
of the seller. Three-phase service may be provided to consumer 
located within 1,000 feet of existing three-phase line. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 60 cycles, 
at avaiLable secondary voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH: 

First 50 
Next 150 
Next 300 
Remaining 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 

KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

7.31¢ 
3.66¢ 
2.06¢ 
1. 81¢ 

per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 
per KWH 

In case the rate under which Farmers Rural E1~~7E 
purchases power at wholesale is adjusted above or below 5.0 
mills per KWH' in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment 
provision in Farmers Rural Electric's wholesale power contract, 
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjuste each montfi , ~y 
the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustm~nt' per - ;l\-WH ~ in 
Farmers Rural Electric's wholesale power bill for the nexL 
preceding month. 

DATE 

(I) ' I 

I 
I 

(I) 

1976 

ISSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~--TIT.LE~--------~M~a~n~a~g~e~r-·-----------------

Issued by. 
C2.se No. 

the Public Ser v i c e Commission of Ky . in 
July 22 · • . 1976 



• 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO •. ____ 6;:;.__ ____ _ 

Original SHEET NO. 2 
~~~-~~~----- -~----

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 5 ------
_;:.O.:..r.=i

2
g.=i;.:n.=a.=.l ____ SHEET NO .. ---.2 __ 

! CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
l 
j 

l_ _______________ s_c_HE_D_U_L_E __ R __ -__ RE_s_r_D_E_N_T_I_A_L __ sE_R_v_r_c_E ______________ ~P~E~R~~~UN~l~1I~T--~ 

: MINIMUM CHARGES: 
i 
I 

I 
l 
! 
I 

j 

The minimum monthly charge to consumers billed under the 
above rate shall be $3.50 for single-phase service. Payment of 
the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer to the use of the 
number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate. The minimum monthly charge 
for three-phase service shall be $.75 per KVA of installed 
transform~r capacity. 

i TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

i 
I 

l 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

The above rates are net, the gross rates are 10% higher, 
but not more than $2.50 on the unpaid amount. ·If the current 
monthly bill is not paid by the 15th of the month following the 
meter r~ading date, the gross rates shall then apply. No 
delayed payment charge shall be applicable to schools, churches 
and community buildings. 

(I) 

. (T) 

I 
I 

CHECK .Dl .1 
PUBl s [ COl' I ON I ·I 

L---------------~~·~'~~" ~~~-v~\~-----' EF6r;VE ! gust 

ISSUED 

. Issued b 
C2.se No. 

DATE 1, 1976 

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 2.Z. 1976 



Form for filing Rate Sched~les For All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _______ 6 ____________ __ 

~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l._ ____ SHEET N0. __ ~3 __ _ 

ctric Coo CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. __ ~S~---
orporation 

Original SHEET NO. __ ..;;;... _____ _ 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. T.i: 
'L SCHEDULE C - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PER UNIT 
. ------------~--------------------------------~~~~--~ 
;APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

!AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and 
!industrial loads for all uses including lighting, heating and 

!
•power, including oil well services, all subject to the 

I 
I 
l 

established rules and regulations of the seller. · 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 
60 cycles at available voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH 

11. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than SO KW. 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: 

First so 
Next lSO 
Next 300 
Remaining 

2. For" all consumers whose 

Kilowatt Demand 

Energr Charge: 

First 
Next 
Next 
Remaining 

Issued b~ . 
Case No. 

Charge: 

10,000 
20,000 
30,000 

KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 

kilowatt 

Per 

KWH 
KWH 
KWH 
KWH 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

demand is 

@ 

@ 

@ 
@ 

None 

7.31¢ per KWH 
3.81¢ per KWH 
2.71¢ per KWH 
2.16¢ per KWH 

so KW or above. 

-r-
I J 

(I) 

(T) 

(I) 

(I) 

August 1, 1976 

Manager 

the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
July 22, 1976 • 
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For~ for filing Rate Schedules 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
~affie of Issuing COrporation . 

For · All Counties Served 
Co~~unity 7 Town or City 

P.s.c. No. ______ 6~---------------
~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l~ ______ SHEET N0. __ ~4 __ __ 

CANCELL;£NG P. S.C. NO • ___ 5 __ 

~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l _______ SHEET NO. 4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1L SCHEDULE C - COMMER:CIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PER UNIT 
. --------------------~------~------------------~~~~--~ 

l 
t 

-~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and 
adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any 
time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor 
at the time of maximum demand is less th~n 85%, the demand for 
billing purposes. shall be the demand as indicated or recorded 
by the ~emand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per 
cent power factor. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$3.50 for single-phase service. The minimum monthly charge for 
three-phase service shall be 75¢ per KVA of installed 
transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge stated in 
the service contract. Where it ·is necessary to extend or 
re-enforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthl 
charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the 
added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in 
accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy 
shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedu~. 

cr ' G 
DA August 

ISSUED TIT.LE Manager 

(I) 

~~ 
1' 1976 

Issued 
C2.se No. 

the Public Service Co~~ission of Ky. in 
Julv 22. 1976 

I 
I 
I 



For~ for filing Rate Schedules For · All Counties Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 6 
------~--------------

Original SHEET NO. 5 
~~~-~~------- -------

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;rNG P. S.C. NO •. __ ...;.5 __ 

__ o_r_i~g_i_n_a_l _______ SHEET NO. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. 
l_ _______ s_cH_E_D_U_L_E __ c __ -__ co_MM __ E_R_C_I_A_L __ &_I_N_D_u_s_T_R_I_A_L_S_E_R_V_I_C_E __________ -+~P~E~R~~-UN~TI~r_. --~ 

SERVICE AT PRIMARY VOLTAGE: 

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, 
a discount of 10% shall apply to both energy and demand 
charges. ·However, service may be metered at secondary 
voltage and adjusted to primary metering by adding the 
estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 

j In case the rate under which Farmers Rural Eiectric 

' · purchases power at wholesale is adjusted above or below 5 .,0 (I) 

1
: mills per KWH in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment 

provision in Farmers Rural Electric's wholesale power contract, 
l the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each mohth by 

I
I the s arne amount per KWH as the fue 1 cost adjustment per KWH in 

Farmers Rural Electric's wholesale power bill for the next I preceding month. 

I FUEL ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO RATE C-2: (Deleted) (C) 

I TERMS ' OF PAYMENT: 
I 

The above rates are net, the gross rates are 10% higher, 
but not more than $2.50 on the unpaid amount. If the current 
monthly bill is not paid by the 15th of the month following 
the meter reading date, the gross rates shall then apply. No 
delayed payment charges shall be applicable to schools, 
churches, and community buildings. 

EC I 

(T) 

.! 

DATE OF ISSUE July 22, 1976 
---~~~~~~~-------

DATE~ FECTIVE:_,,__:A..:.:u~' ga.:u~s:...:t:......::l:...!,:_;;l:..;:9...;..7..;;;.6 ___ _ 

Issued by . 
Cc. se No. 

the Public Ser vice Commission of Ky. in 
July 22. 1976 • 
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For~ for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _______ 6 ______ ~----

1st Revised SHEET NO. 6 
--~--~~~---- --~---

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
~a~e of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;rNG P. S.C.. NO .. __ 6;._ __ 

Original SHEET NO . 
----~----------

6 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

j 

1L PER UNIT 
------------------------------------------------~~------~ ~APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

~VAILABILITI: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled 
!single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn. 

~ _ Service tmder this schedule is for a tern of not less · than one year 
~d is subject to the rules and regulations of the seller. · 

kATE PER FIXTURE: 
f:ii}Te of Lamp · ·Watts Monthly Charge 
j 

I 
!Incandescent Up to 350 · 

175 
$ 3.00 

3.60 
4.00 
6 . 00 
9.75 

-Vapor 
Vapor 
Vapor 
Vapor 

250 
400 

1000 

urn Vapor 100 4. 00 
Vapor 150 4.50 
Vapor 250 6.00 

Sodium Vapor 400 7.50 

Sodium V;:tpor 1000 Q i 16)} 
·COOiliTICNS OF SERVICE: ( I; 

1. Outdoor lighting equipment including lamps, DCtures and other 
necessary facilities, including electric energy, will be furnished by the 

N 

N 
N 
N 
N 
N 

Cooperative. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole er i xture. .· D -\ 
2 ~ . Lamp replacement~ will b~ furnished and. made by the Coo{le t i v.e VICE CO ·.Wt.'.)~IO~ -

1 except m cases of vanda11sm or W1llful destruct1on. "' 

3. Should the service required be other than by the above standa! · 211 77 I 
provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require payme t fr~ · 
the consumer for the initial cost of such installation. 

TE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE September 1. 1977 
~~~~~~~~----------

ISS lJED BY..\........,A~=.t).~!Jt1:~~~::s..ra:.~f-==- IT.LE Manager 

Issued by . 
Case No. 

the Public ·sarvice Commission of Ky. in 

---------------------------· 


